As of OCTOBER 2024
2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

No. Company Station

210930143 Ext.

(+15) Port of South LA 4634+32
Through AECOM

22021025 Ext. 2
(+11) SJB Library- Reserve Branch 4656+05.54
Through Batture, LLC

22021026 Ext.
(+15) Marathon Petroleum 4535+48.60
Through Lanier & Associates

220921170 Ext.
(+11) LA DOTD 4677+30

221011180 Ext.
(+15) Port of South LA 4667+00
Through AECOM

230130022 Ext.
(+15) ADM
Through Orion Engineers

230214037 Ext.
(+15) DuPont 4767+81
CK Associates

St. John the Baptist Parish

Description

To extend LONO#210930143, to construct a Dock Access Bridge

To relocate the Leroy D. William Memorial Library to 1482 LA-44 and construct a
new parking lot and on-site stormwater management facility

To extend LONO#22021026, to replace aging ship fenders and mooring with new
breasting and mooring monopiles

To extend original LONO#220921170, to upgrade traffic singles at LA 44 & LA 53

To extend LONO#221011180, to install three steel pipe mooring piles for a new
floating dock to replace an existing barge dock as part of the Globaplex Barge
Dock replacement project

To extend original LONO#230130022, by installing 3 new catch basins, 2 new
headwalls and to pave a parking lot

To extend original LONO#230214037, to perform an excavation to repair the
existing street light cable



As of OCTOBER 2024
2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. John the Baptist Parish

No. Company Station Description

230515119 Ext.

(+11) Port of South LA 4633+25 To extend LONO#230515119, to perform 2 CPT’s at 147 Henderson Street
Through Southern Earth Sc.

230710150 Ext.

(+11) ADM 4591+87 To extend original LONO#230710150, to install 35 pipe piles and 2 additional
Through Lanier & Assoc. pilings to provide necessary support to the existing dock structure and approach

way

231005205 Ext.

(+15) DuPont 4776+54 To extend LONO#231005205, to conduct maintenance dredging
Through CK Associates

231023214 Ext.

(+15) DuPont 4779+21 To extend LONO#231023214, to replace 3 post indicator valves
Through CK Associates

240109002 Marathon Petroleum 4510+74 To reinforce Marathon’s existing dock 4 by installing 2 48-inch steel piles at the

(+15) Through Lanier & Assoc. downstream corners of the existing platform

240119009 Marathon Petroleum 4526+78 To replace 7 tank dike drain valves

(+15)

240124010 Entergy Louisiana 4890+00 To replace 1 existing 35ft utility pole with a new 40ft pole at 235 Redwood Street

(+11) Through Land Management

240125014 DuPont 4776+00 To repair an existing parking light pole

(+11) Through CK Associates



No.

240125016
(+11)

240220036
(+11)

240220041
(+11)

240221042
(+11)

240226044
(+15)

Company

Restore LA Program
Through Dynamic Group

Marathon Petroleum

Wilfredo Hernandez

Through Professional Grp.

Leroy Bolden

Marathon Petroleum
Through Lanier & Asso.

Louisiana Autism Society
Permission to hold a walkathon along the East bank of the Mississippi River Bicycle Path on April 27, 2024, in St. John the Baptist Parish.

240312052
(+11)

240318059
(+11)

240320060
(+11)

240321061
(+11)

As of OCTOBER 2024

2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

4869+66

4545+22

4692+90

3981+40

4545+00

St. John the Baptist Parish

Description

To demolish and reconstruct a new home at 341 Capt G Bourgeois Street

To install a new duct bank between tanks 200-5 and 200-6

To construct a single family residence at 132 East 9th Street

To demolish an existing residence and slab at 198 Marigold Street

To install shipping pump foundations and other associated foundations

Restore LA Program 4852+02.64 To construct a single family residence at 223 Elm Street

Marathon Petroleum 4508+82 To excavate to remove soil for cleanup activities at the Marathon Facility
Cargill 4774+00 To drill 13 soil borings and 10 CPT’s

Through Ardaman & Assoc.

Marathon Petroleum 4520+53 To replace an existing anode bed for Marathon’s existing Dock 3

Through Lanier & Assoc.



As of OCTOBER 2024
2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. John the Baptist Parish

No. Company Station Description

240404070 ComCast Cable 4554+60.27 to To install 3 2-inch coax conduits along 3 routes

(+11)

240411072 Entergy Louisiana 4601+45 To replace 1 40ft utility pole with 1 new 45ft utility pole and sidewalk anchor
Through Land Management and to install one new 35 foot utility pole at 110 W 14th Street

240415075 Anthony Breaux 4869+66 To demolish and reconstruct a new home at 531 Janice Lane

(+11) Through Dynamic Group

240425085 Entergy Louisiana 4885+61 To replace an existing utility pole at 215 Red Bud Street

(+15) Through Land Management

240506092 Marathon Petroleum 4542+23 To install 2 new large pumps, new paving, curbing, a shallow bearing retaining

(+11) Through Hargrove Eng. wall, modify an existing pipe bridge, and install new shallow bearing pipe

sleeper foundations
240513101 Entergy Louisiana 4653+64 To install a new 40ft wooden pole at 137 Lebrun Place
(+11) Through Land Management

St. John the Baptist Parish - to hold the Annual Independence Day Fireworks Celebration on Wednesday, July 3, 2024, on the grounds of St. Peter’s
Church and St. John the Baptist Catholic Church

240528103 DuPont 4776+13 To replace an existing post indicator valve 5A
(+15) Through CK Associates
240605108 SJB School Board 4927+15 To construct a new gymnasium building and to install a lift station at Emily

(+15) Through Yeates Mancil Arc. C. Watkins Elementary School



No.

240606110
(+15)

240613116
(+15)

240617117
(+15)

240624121
(+15)

240624122
(+11)

240625134
(+15)

240626139
(+11)

240627143
(+15)

240627144

240702156
(+15)

As of OCTOBER 2024

2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Company Station
Marathon Petroleum 4534+69
DuPont 4783+01
Through CK Associates

Marathon Petroleum 4550+53
Entergy Louisiana 4961+83
Through Land Management

Entergy Louisiana 4655+90

Through Angelle & Donohue

Entergy Louisiana 4176+00

Through Angelle & Donohue

Entergy Louisiana 4917+48
Through Land Management
Entergy Louisiana 4365+95

Through Angelle & Donohue

Marathon Petroleum 4529+32

Entergy Louisiana 4917+48

Through Land Management

St. John the Baptist Parish

Description

To build a concrete pad at Tank 500-5

To replace existing railroad tracks and upgrade adjacent drainage features

To build concrete pads with stairs for tanks

To install a new wooden utility pole at 119 Mya Lane

To replace 11 existing wooden utility poles and 3 down guys

To replace 12 existing wooden utility poles to steel poles and replace 3 down

guys

To replace an existing 35ft pole with a new 45 pole and attach it to the existing

anchor at 522 Christy Street

To replace 16 utility poles near 114 Daffodil Street & 116 Angelina Street

To perform 3 excavations to inspect existing piping at tanks 500-6 & 500-7

To install 1 new 60ft utility pole at 185 Evangeline Road



No.

240708158
(+11)

240715166
(+11)

240730175
(+11)

240730176
(+11)

240801177
(+11)

240806179
(+15)

240808186
(+11)

240812191
(+11)

240814194
(+11)

As of OCTOBER 2024
2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Company Station
Entergy Louisiana 4689+00 to
Through Angelle & Dono.  4725+00

Lemoine Disaster Recovery 4723+50
Through Cobalt Engineering

Marathon Petroleum 4529+09 &
4508+82

Nalco Chemical 4379+45

Through T. Baker Smith

Entergy Louisiana 4684+71

Through Angelle & Donohue

Marathon Petroleum 4544+93
Eatel/Rev 4632+00 &
Through Foret Permitting  4638+00
Elva Perrilloux 4723+69

Through Restore LA Program

4822+00 &
4895+00

Atmos Energy
Through SJB Group

St. John the Baptist Parish

Description

To replace 23 utility poles and 1 down guy and anchor

To perform 1 soil boring with the use of 2 drilling anchors

To replace existing anode beds at 2 locations

To install a new loading rack foundation at their existing facility

To replace a utility pole at 205 East 7th Street

To install new drainage swales and grading for limestone roadways within

dike area of Tank 200-5 and 300-3

To directional bore and install 440 feet of fiber optic cable via directional bore

To construct a new pile supported residential home at 187 East 22nd Street

To replace a natural gas line along W 2nd Street



No.

240816195
(11)

240816196
(+11)

240819197
(+11)

240822201
(+11)

240904214
(+15)

240910219
(+11)

240916224
(+11)

240926242
(+11)

241001244
(+15)

Company

Darlene Johnson
Through Restore LA
Through Dynamic Group

Melissa Sanders-Cotton
Through Restore LA
Through Dynamic Group
Raymond Borne
Through Restore LA
Through Dynamic Group
Marathon Petroleum
Nalco Chemical

Through T.Baker Smith
Kendrick & Tracie Gray
Entergy Louisiana

Through Morris P. Hebert

DuPont
Through CK Associates

St. John the Baptist Parish
Through Meyer Eng.

As of OCTOBER 2024

Station

4481+33

4749+86

4549+66

4519+49

4379+92

4830+91

4471+70

4780+43

4943+47 &
4899+33

2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. John the Baptist Parish

Description

To demolish and reconstruct residence at 133 Sherman Walker Street

To demolish and reconstruct residence at 137 East 31st Street

To demolish and reconstruct a residence at 149 West 23rd Street

To excavate at Marathon Pipeline Garyville Station

To construct a curbed concrete unloading area with a trench drain & sump

To install a utility pole for the placement of a mobile home at 608 W. 2nd Street

To replace 44 existing power poles along LA-44

To repair an existing post indicator valve 6A

To install approximately 21,000 feet of a new 24-inch HDPE DR11 water
transmission main by directional drilling with a portion of the pipeline



No.

241008249
(+11)

241015252
(+11)

241015253
(+11)

Company

Ares Construction LLC
Through Cobalt Eng.

Supreme Developers LLC

DuPont
Through CK Associates

As of OCTOBER 2024

2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

4709+92

4746+74

4772+85

St. John the Baptist Parish

Description

To perform for a CPT geotechincal report at 184 East 17th Street

To construct a single family home at 145 East 30th Street

To conduct a river pump motor packing repair project on DuPont's intake
structure levee peninsula



