<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
210930143 Ex (+15)	t. Port of South LA Through AECOM	4634+32	To extend LONO#210930143, to construct a Dock Access Bridge
22021025 Ext (+11)	. 2 SJB Library- Reserve Branch Through Batture, LLC	4656+05.54	To relocate the Leroy D. William Memorial Library to 1482 LA-44 and construct a new parking lot and on-site stormwater management facility
22021026 Ext (+15)	Marathon Petroleum Through Lanier & Associate	4535+48.60 s	To extend LONO#22021026, to replace aging ship fenders and mooring with new breasting and mooring monopiles
220921170 Ex (+11)	t. LA DOTD	4677+30	To extend original LONO#220921170, to upgrade traffic singles at LA 44 & LA 53
221011180 Ex (+15)	t. Port of South LA Through AECOM	4667+00	To extend LONO#221011180, to install three steel pipe mooring piles for a new floating dock to replace an existing barge dock as part of the Globaplex Barge Dock replacement project
230130022 Ex (+15)	t. ADM Through Orion Engineers		To extend original LONO#230130022, by installing 3 new catch basins, 2 new headwalls and to pave a parking lot
230214037 Ex (+15)	t. DuPont CK Associates	4767+81	To extend original LONO#230214037, to perform an excavation to repair the existing street light cable

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
230515119 Ex (+11)	ct. Port of South LA Through Southern Earth Sc.	4633+25	To extend LONO#230515119, to perform 2 CPT's at 147 Henderson Street
230710150 Ex (+11)	ADM Through Lanier & Assoc.	4591+87	To extend original LONO#230710150, to install 35 pipe piles and 2 additional pilings to provide necessary support to the existing dock structure and approach way
231005205 Ex (+15)	tt. DuPont Through CK Associates	4776+54	To extend LONO#231005205, to conduct maintenance dredging
231023214 Ex (+15)	ct. DuPont Through CK Associates	4779+21	To extend LONO#231023214, to replace 3 post indicator valves
240109002 (+15)	Marathon Petroleum Through Lanier & Assoc.	4510+74	To reinforce Marathon's existing dock 4 by installing 2 48-inch steel piles at the downstream corners of the existing platform
240119009 (+15)	Marathon Petroleum	4526+78	To replace 7 tank dike drain valves
240124010 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management	4890+00	To replace 1 existing 35ft utility pole with a new 40ft pole at 235 Redwood Street
240125014 (+11)	DuPont Through CK Associates	4776+00	To repair an existing parking light pole

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>
240125016 (+11)	Restore LA Program Through Dynamic Group	4869+66	To demolish and reconstruct a new home at 341 Capt G Bourgeois Street
240220036 (+11)	Marathon Petroleum	4545+22	To install a new duct bank between tanks 200-5 and 200-6
240220041 (+11)	Wilfredo Hernandez Through Professional Grp.	4692+90	To construct a single family residence at 132 East 9th Street
240221042 (+11)	Leroy Bolden	3981+40	To demolish an existing residence and slab at 198 Marigold Street
240226044 (+15)	Marathon Petroleum Through Lanier & Asso.	4545+00	To install shipping pump foundations and other associated foundations
Louisiana Autism Society Permission to hold a walkathon along the East bank of the Mississippi River Bicycle Path on April 27, 2024, in St. John the Baptist Parish.			
240312052 (+11)	Restore LA Program	4852+02.64	To construct a single family residence at 223 Elm Street
240318059 (+11)	Marathon Petroleum	4508+82	To excavate to remove soil for cleanup activities at the Marathon Facility
240320060 (+11)	Cargill Through Ardaman & Assoc	4774+00	To drill 13 soil borings and 10 CPT's
240321061 (+11)	Marathon Petroleum Through Lanier & Assoc.	4520+53	To replace an existing anode bed for Marathon's existing Dock 3

	No.	Company	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>
	240404070 (+11)	ComCast Cable	4554+60.27 to	To install 3 2-inch coax conduits along 3 routes
	240411072	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management	4601+45	To replace 1 40ft utility pole with 1 new 45ft utility pole and sidewalk anchor and to install one new 35 foot utility pole at 110 W $14^{\rm th}$ Street
	240415075 (+11)	Anthony Breaux Through Dynamic Group	4869+66	To demolish and reconstruct a new home at 531 Janice Lane
	240425085 (+15)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management	4885+61	To replace an existing utility pole at 215 Red Bud Street
	240506092 (+11)	Marathon Petroleum Through Hargrove Eng.	4542+23	To install 2 new large pumps, new paving, curbing, a shallow bearing retaining wall, modify an existing pipe bridge, and install new shallow bearing pipe sleeper foundations
	240513101 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management	4653+64	To install a new 40ft wooden pole at 137 Lebrun Place
St. John the Baptist Parish – to hold the Annual Independence Day Fireworks Celebration on Wednesday, July 3, 2024, on the grounds of St. Peter's Church and St. John the Baptist Catholic Church				
	240528103 (+15)	DuPont Through CK Associates	4776+13	To replace an existing post indicator valve 5A
	240605108 (+15)	SJB School Board Through Yeates Mancil Arc.	4927+15	To construct a new gymnasium building and to install a lift station at Emily C. Watkins Elementary School

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>
240606110 (+15)	Marathon Petroleum	4534+69	To build a concrete pad at Tank 500-5
240613116 (+15)	DuPont Through CK Associates	4783+01	To replace existing railroad tracks and upgrade adjacent drainage features
240617117 (+15)	Marathon Petroleum	4550+53	To build concrete pads with stairs for tanks
240624121 (+15)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management	4961+83	To install a new wooden utility pole at 119 Mya Lane
240624122 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Angelle & Donohu	4655+90 e	To replace 11 existing wooden utility poles and 3 down guys
240625134 (+15)	Entergy Louisiana Through Angelle & Donohu	4176+00 e	To replace 12 existing wooden utility poles to steel poles and replace 3 down guys
240626139 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management	4917+48	To replace an existing 35ft pole with a new 45 pole and attach it to the existing anchor at 522 Christy Street
240627143 (+15)	Entergy Louisiana Through Angelle & Donohu	4365+95 e	To replace 16 utility poles near 114 Daffodil Street & 116 Angelina Street
240627144	Marathon Petroleum	4529+32	To perform 3 excavations to inspect existing piping at tanks 500-6 & 500-7
240702156 (+15)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management	4917+48	To install 1 new 60ft utility pole at 185 Evangeline Road

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>
240708158	Entergy Louisiana	4689+00 to	To replace 23 utility poles and 1 down guy and anchor
(+11)	Through Angelle & Dono.	4725+00	
240715166 (+11)	Lemoine Disaster Recovery Through Cobalt Engineering		To perform 1 soil boring with the use of 2 drilling anchors
240730175 (+11)	Marathon Petroleum	4529+09 & 4508+82	To replace existing anode beds at 2 locations
240730176 (+11)	Nalco Chemical Through T. Baker Smith	4379+45	To install a new loading rack foundation at their existing facility
240801177	Entergy Louisiana	4684+71	To replace a utility pole at 205 East 7 <sup>th</sup> Street
(+11)	Through Angelle & Donohu	e	
240806179 (+15)	Marathon Petroleum	4544+93	To install new drainage swales and grading for limestone roadways within dike area of Tank 200-5 and 300-3
240808186	Eatel/Rev	4632+00 &	To directional bore and install 440 feet of fiber optic cable via directional bore
(+11)	Through Foret Permitting	4638+00	
240812191	Elva Perrilloux	4723+69	To construct a new pile supported residential home at 187 East 22 <sup>nd</sup> Street
(+11)	Through Restore LA Progra	m	
240814194	Atmos Energy	4822+00 &	To replace a natural gas line along W 2 <sup>nd</sup> Street
(+11)	Through SJB Group	4895+00	

No.	<u>Company</u>	<u>Station</u>	Description
240816195 (11)	Darlene Johnson Through Restore LA Through Dynamic Group	4481+33	To demolish and reconstruct residence at 133 Sherman Walker Street
240816196 (+11)	Melissa Sanders-Cotton Through Restore LA Through Dynamic Group	4749+86	To demolish and reconstruct residence at 137 East 31st Street
240819197 (+11)	Raymond Borne Through Restore LA Through Dynamic Group	4549+66	To demolish and reconstruct a residence at 149 West 23rd Street
240822201 (+11)	Marathon Petroleum	4519+49	To excavate at Marathon Pipeline Garyville Station
240904214 (+15)	Nalco Chemical Through T.Baker Smith	4379+92	To construct a curbed concrete unloading area with a trench drain & sump
240910219 (+11)	Kendrick & Tracie Gray	4830+91	To install a utility pole for the placement of a mobile home at 608 W. 2 <sup>nd</sup> Street
240916224 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Morris P. Hebert	4471+70	To replace 44 existing power poles along LA-44
240926242 (+11)	DuPont Through CK Associates	4780+43	To repair an existing post indicator valve 6A
241001244 (+15)	St. John the Baptist Parish Through Meyer Eng.	4943+47 & 4899+33	To install approximately 21,000 feet of a new 24-inch HDPE DR11 water transmission main by directional drilling with a portion of the pipeline

No.	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
241008249 (+11)	Ares Construction LLC Through Cobalt Eng.	4709+92	To perform for a CPT geotechincal report at 184 East 17th Street
241015252 (+11)	Supreme Developers LLC	4746+74	To construct a single family home at 145 East 30th Street
241015253 (+11)	DuPont Through CK Associates	4772+85	To conduct a river pump motor packing repair project on DuPont's intake structure levee peninsula